
BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED 
Office of the General Manager Telecom District, Hazaribag         

 
 

No.: - GMTD/HZB/Tender/IVRS/P-II/09   Dated at Hazaribag the: 28/07/2007. 
 
 
AMENDEMENT IN TENDER NO. GMTD/HZB/TENDER/IVRS/6-07/04 DATED 03.07.2007 
 

The following amendment in tender for supply, installation, testing and 
commissioning of E1 based IVRS system and AMC of existing IVRS system in the 
jurisdiction of Hazaribag Telecom District are hereby done: -- 
 

(1) The SSI units registered with NSIC for the tendered items will be given exemption 
from the cost of bid document, Bid security (EMD) and S.D. Money whose 
monitory limit is more than the estimated cost of the tender and full fill all the 
conditions in this regard of NSIC as per BSNL procurement rules. For taking the 
benefit of this clause the tenderer has to submit NSIC registration certificate duly 
attested by gazzeted officer. 

(2) In existing IVRS system: - 
(i) Two E1 based IVRS are based on C-DOT technology. 
(ii) Out of 05 dialogic based IVRS two are of 04 (four) channels each and three are 

of 08 (eight) channels each. 
 

The new date for sale of tender document, submission of bid and its opening will be 
up to 15.00 hrs of 08.08.2007, on or before 15.00 hrs of 09.08.2007 and 15.30 hrs of 
09.08.2007 respectively. There is no change in other terms & conditions of the tender. 
 
 
 

D. E. (A&P) 
O/o G.M.T.D., Hazaribag 

 
Copy to:- 

(1) The C.G.M.T., Jharkhand Telecom Circle, Ranchi. 
(2) The D.Es in Hazaribag SSA. 
(3) Notice Board of this office. 
(4) Press: -- 

 
 

            D.E (A&P) 
              O/o GMTD, Hazaribag  
 
 


